## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

Government of Pakistan FINANCE DIVISION (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.PF.2(150)HR-I/2022Mr. Amjad Mahmood, Additional Finance Secretary(BS-21), Finance Division, Islamabad is hereby granted Twenty One (21) days LeaveEx-Pakistan on Full Pay w.e.f. 24.04.2025 to 14.05.2025, subject to title.

2. Government of Pakistan, Finance Division has <u>No Objection</u> on travel abroad of the Officer.

(ISHTIAQ AHMAD) Section Officer (HR-I) Ph:9209149

- 5A -

## The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

## Copy to:-

2.

- 1. SA to Finance Minister
  - SA to Finance Secretary.
- 3. SA to Special Secretary Finance.
- 4. AGPR, Islamabad.
- PS to AFS(HRM)/AFS(IF/Inv/IGF);
- 6. PS to SJS (HRM)/JS(Inv)/JS(IF)/JS(PF)/JS(NFC&IGF Policy).
- 7. DS (HR/Services/B&A/QA/Coord/Council).
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. DDO, Finance Division.
- 10 Protocol/Confidential Section/Library.
- 11. Web Master, Finance Division.
- 12. Notification file / Personal file.
- 13: Assistant Director (Immigration) FIA, Lahore/Karachi/Islamabad:

Section Officer (HR-I)

.

.

.